

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1106 OF 2009  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

B.B.PATEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti granted.

Pending further orders, DLF Universal Limited is restrained from alienating the flats or creating any third party rights in respect thereof, in the meantime.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master