

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1106 OF 2009

B.B.PATEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Enatoli Sema,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and having regard to the urgency involved, let it be listed for final disposal in the month of February, 2013, if it is otherwise ready.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar