

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1106/2009

B.B.PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7278/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/  
FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 4/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES,  
IA No. 1/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
appellants, list this matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER