

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1106/2009

B.B.PATEL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7278/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
/FACTS/ANNEXURES, PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-01-2022 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M L Lahoty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banthia, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr.
Justice B.R. Gavai and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the Signed
Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall
stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)